## PARKWAY LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING

DECEMBER 28, 2018 4:00 P.M. COMMUNITY ROOM

Parkway Local School District, in partnership with its parents and communities, provides our students with a variety of exceptional learning opportunities in a safe and caring environment so all Parkway students achieve academic excellence, integrity, and leadership to become successful life-long learners in a global society.

Preparing for Excellence, Integrity, Success

## OPENING

A.	CALL TO ORDER
B.	ROLL CALL
	Roll Call: Mr. Armstrong Mr. Lyons Mr. Swygart Mr. Gaerke
C.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
D.	Moved by, Seconded by the agenda be approved as presented.
	Roll Call: Mr. Armstrong Mr. Lyons Mr. Swygart Mr. Gaerke
E.	Moved by, Seconded by the Board approve the below resolution:
	Be It Resolved by the Parkway Local School District Board of Education to enter into a contract, pursuant to R.C. 9.48 Joint Purchasing Program, with Dant Clayton Corporation for the reconstruction of the high school stadium bleachers and press box utilizing the scope of work and terms and conditions presented by Dant Clayton on November 20, 2018;
	Be It Further Resolved that the Board directs the Superintendent and Treasurer to take all necessary actions to facilitate the execution and performance of this contract.
	Roll Call: Mr. Armstrong Mr. Lyons Mrs. Burtch Mr. Swygart Mr. Gaerke
F.	ADJOURNMENT
	Moved by, Seconded by the meeting be adjourned.
	Roll Call: Mr. Armstrong Mr. Lyons Mrs. Burtch Mr. Swygart Mr. Gaerke
	Time: